



Provider Notice: Prior Authorization Updates Effective May 1, 2026

03/10/2026

Aetna Better Health of Michigan Announces Changes to Prior Authorization Requirements

Aetna Better Health of Michigan is committed to supporting providers and members by continually improving the prior authorization (PA) process. We are pleased to inform you of important updates to our **PA requirements, effective May 1, 2026.**

Please review the code change details below. These updates include the addition of PA requirements for the following codes:

CPT Code	Code Description
J1440	Fecal microbiota, live - jsfm, 1 ml
G0330	Facility services for dental rehabilitation procedure(s) performed on a patient who requires monitored anesthesia (e.g., general, intravenous sedation (monitored anesthesia care) and use of an operating room)

If you have questions regarding specific prior authorization codes or how these changes may impact your practice, please contact your local Provider Engagement representative or reach out to our Utilization Management Department.

Sincerely,

Aetna Better Health of Michigan

Utilization Management

Phone: 1-866-874-2567